GREEN MODE PWM CONTROLLER                                                           AP3102/V/L
                 Preliminary Datasheet
1
Jan. 2010  Rev. 1. 2 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
General Description
The AP3102/V/L series is a green-mode PWM control-
ler with low start-up current.  At normal operation, the
switching frequency is externally programmable and

4
Jan. 2010  Rev. 1. 2 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Ordering Information
Circuit Type
Package
M: SOIC-8
G1: Green
 AP3102                 -
TR: Tape and Reel
Blank: Tube
P:  DIP-8
Package Temperature Range Part Number Marking ID Packing Type
SOIC-8 -40 to 85oC
AP3102M-G1 3102M-G1 Tube
AP3102MTR-G1 3102M-G1 Tape & Reel
AP3102VM-G1 3102VM-G1 Tube
AP3102VMTR-G1 3102VM-G1 Tape & Reel
AP3102LM-G1 3102LM-G1 Tube
AP3102LMTR-G1 3102LM-G1 Tape & Reel
DIP-8 -40 to 85oC
AP3102P-G1 AP3102P-G1 Tube
AP3102VP-G1 AP3102VP-G1 Tube
AP3102LP-G1 AP3102LP-G1 Tube
Product Version*
Blank: AP3102
V: AP3102V
L: AP3102L
Product Version  External Trigger by ADJ  VOVP  Output Short (OLP)
AP3102 Latch Auto-Recoverable Auto-Recoverable
AP3102V Latch Latch Auto-Recoverable
AP3102L Latch Latch Latch
* Product Version Classification (with Different Protection Functions)
BCD Semiconductor's products, as designated with "G1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant and Green.
GREEN MODE PWM CONTROLLER                                                           AP3102/V/L
5
Jan. 2010  Rev. 1. 2 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
                 Preliminary Datasheet
Parameter Symbol Value Unit